
65 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT-continued.

9—B. 7.

Number Item .
of Persons.

1920-21.

192C1-21.
VOTE No. 17—SUPREME AND MAGISTRATES'

COURTS—continued.
£ £

Subdivision No. II. —Magistrates' and Wardens' Courts—

continued.

Salaries—continued,

General Division—continued. £

4 at £190 ... ... 760
1 at £188 ... ... 18839

168 Additional amount required to provide for uniform
cost-of-living increase to scale, salaries, or wages,
subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls ...

8,613

7,034

Less recoveries
46,003
2,000

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for but not payable for full year ...

44,003

100

43,903

2

3

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowances to Police Constables acting as Clerks of
Courts

Allowances to officers acting as Inspectors of
Factories—

5 at £25, 1 at £30
Mileage fees to be refunded to Bailiffs ...

Office-cleaners
Rents
Travelling allowances and expenses

1,750

155
8,000
1,800

350
7,000

4
5
6
7

Less recoveries
19,055

155

Total—Subdivision No. II
18,900

62,80:

Subdivision III— Criminal Prosecutions.

Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses in connection with the defence of prisoners
under the Justices of the Peace Amendment Act,
1912

2
8
4

Expenses of witnesses
Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors
Payment of jurors under the Juries Act, 1908

120
8,200
3,100
4,200

Less recoveries
15,620

400

Total—Subdivision No. Ill 15,220

TOTAL—VOTE No. 17 ... 92,456


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

