Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\tt CLASS~VIII.-JUSTICE~DEPARTMENT-} continued.$

Number of Persons.	Item.		1920–21.	
1920–21.		VOTE No. 17—SUPREME AND MAGISTRATES' COURTS—continued.	1	
		Subdivision No. II.—Magistrates' and Wardens' Courts—continued.	£	£
	1	Salaries—-continued.		
		GENERAL DIVISION—continued.		
39		4 at £190 760		
			8,613	
<u>168</u>		Additional amount required to provide for uniform cost-of-living increase to scale, salaries, or wages, subject to revision as cost of living rises or falls	7,034	
		Less recoveries	46,003 2,000	
			44,003	
		Less proportion of increases to salaries provided for but not payable for full year	100	,
		·	43,903	
	3	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowances to Police Constables acting as Clerks of Courts Allowances to officers acting as Inspectors of Factories—	1,750	
		5 at £25, 1 at £30	155	
	$\begin{vmatrix} 4 \\ 5 \end{vmatrix}$	Mileage fees to be refunded to Bailiffs Office-cleaners	8,000 1,800	
	6	Rents	350 7,000	
	'	Travelling allowances and expenses		
		Less recoveries	$\begin{array}{c c} 19,055 \\ 155 \end{array}$	
		-	18,900	
		$Total-Subdivision\ No.\ II \ \ldots$ -		62,80
		Subdivision III—Criminal Prosecutions.		
	1 2 3 4	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses in connection with the defence of prisoners under the Justices of the Peace Amendment Act, 1912 Expenses of witnesses	120 8,200 3,100 4,200	
		Less recoveries	15,620 400	
		Total—Subdivision No. III	15,220	
		TOTALVOTE No. 17		92,45